ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

То: Н	onorable	e Commissione	τ of Patents and	d Tradema	rks:	
	Please	record the atta	ched original d	locument(s) or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Suite Technology Systems, Inc.					
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: STSN General Holdings, Inc. Address: 5983 S. Redwood Road Salt Lake City, Utah 84123					
3.		of conveyance Assignment Security Agre Other tion Date: Nove		0	Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 10/746,275					
	The title of the (new) application is:					
		HODS AND A		OR PRO	VIDING HIGH SPEED CONNECTIVITY TO A	
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:					
			Beyer Wes P.O. Box 7 Oakland, (Customer	70250 CA 9461		
б.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. STSNP001D1). Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. STSNP001D1)					
8. attache	To the	best of my kno is a true copy o	wledge and bel f the original d	lief, the fo	regoing information is true and correct and any	
Date:		t 16, 2005	_	Joseph	h M. Villeneuve tration No. 37,460	

Attorney Docket No. STSNP001D1

PATENT

REEL: 016696 FRAME: 0683

المراجع والمناجع والمناجع

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Suite Technology Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/256,719, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to STSN General Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"); its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application, in the invention therein and in all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority from the Patent Application and all applications for patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Notrember, 2000.	, Utah this 27 day of
(CORMORATE SHIVE)	Signature Name: William B. West Title: President
State of Utah County of Salt Luke)) ss. _)
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisf subscribed to the within instrument, and ack	appeared William West, personally known to actory evidence) to be the person whose name is mowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her signature on the instrument the person, or cted, executed the instrument.

STSNP001

RECORDED: 08/31/2005